

Eligible Telecommunications Carriers' annual recertification USF Fund pursuant to 480-123-130

July 5nd, 2023

Received Records Management Jul 5, 2023

M Ms. Amanda Maxwell, Executive Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Washington State Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Re: WAC 480-123-130

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Pursuant to WAC 480-123-130 The Toledo Telephone Co., Inc. ("Company") hereby requests that the Washington State Utilities and Transportation Commission certify that the Company has met the requirements of 47. C.F.R. 54.314 for eligibility for continued receipt of federal high-cost funds.

The certifications and reports that are specified in WAC 480-123-130 and WAC 480-123-080 are enclosed.

Our NECA 1 and RUS Report will be filled as soon as we receive them.

Sincerely,

Dale Merten

VP/Chief Operating Officer